





No.
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

CALL
DL1ZBO
CO2wWL
LZ5XQ
OG55W
uT4uQ
JA4XHF/3
CO2RVA
FSRD
NA2M
7Z1HL
JK8PBO
JJ5HUD
YO5BYV
LISLJA
UZ7HO
OH2NT
ROCW
DGOCG
YO7ARY
JETHYK
UYSTE
co2aMm
UA4HBM
IK2DZN
JATMZM
LWIETQ
JH3WKE
EA3HKA
UR3AHF
UT4ES
uxiqv
SPSNHK
K2DSL
PA3CMF
WORF
JJ1KZZ
HG8C
UR4CU
DO9PL
JF6RIM
YO2LDU
YB1LZ
IT9AJP
SV7CUD
JA1GFB
OK2SAR
SVOXCC/9
OM2DT
IZ2EWM
DF2MC

QSO’s
457
567
460
449
514
365
469
434
371
402
405
376
440
400
537
501
525
381
412
349
430
482
417
358
335
400
332
400
433
405
471
400
317
400
384
328
365
403
420
330
406
318
358
325
319
426
448
282
322
350

POINT
1,009
1,303
1,002
1,055
1,099
1,095
1,049
1,005

908
1,188
1,070
1,023

957

916
1,292
1,072
1,246

883

943

903

906
1,125

904

870

924
1,193

909

911

914

882
1,045

871

800

873

951

860

945

843
1,029

852

890

937

804

137

835

901

933

657

197

800

MULTI
152
117
152
144
138
138
144
149
164
125
138
143
151
157
110
130
111
156
145
148
144
115
143
147
137
106
139
138
137
141
118
141
152
139
125
138
125
140
113
135
128
121
139
150
132
122
117
163
134
132

SCORE
153,368
152,451
152,304
151,920
151,662
151,110
151,056
149,745
148,912
148,500
147,660
146,289
144,507
143,812
142,120
139,360
138,306
137,748
136,735
133,644
130,464
129,375
129,272
127,890
126,588
126,458
126,351
125,718
125,218
124,362
123,310
122,811
121,600
121,347
118,875
118,680
118,125
118,020
116,277
115,020
113,920
113,377
111,756
110,550
110,220
109,922
109,161
107,091
106,798
105,600

CONTI
EU
NA
EU
EU
EU
JA
NA
EU
NA
AS
AS
AS
EU
EU
EU
EU
AS
EU
EU
AS
EU
NA
EU
EU
AS
SA
AS
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
NA
EU
NA
AS
EU
EU
EU
AS
EU
OoC
EU
EU
AS
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU

AWARD

1st SA

3rd OC



No.
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
178
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

CALL
WA4IX
BA1PK
EAIVT
OL6M
I0GIA
URSCN
E78T
PE1CPJ
DK60OR
9A2BW
UA3QUP
UAGXES
UY2ZA
OH2BBT
EA2DDE
FAGWY
VE7BC
OH6BA
WA5SLOU
JASMIB
ROCAF
ERSDX
JA1SVP
UAOZS
[Z8GNR
KP2DX
CT1BXE
JF2A1J
JO3PSJ
F1IWH
7L4I0U
VY2LI
YO3JF
JAILX
YO5NY
JHOEPI
EB5CS
R7RIB
[250QX
RM4W
UATG
N1EN
PA2CVD
UA4SJO
IK2AUK
OH2KM
UA9UDX
IV3UHL
RU3DM
AF6GA

QSO’s
316
301
345
359
363
370
409
365
316
343
363
301
353
306
299
400
394
340
431
290
423
326
271
381
331
328
381
260
280
320
274
271
328
265
301
265
300
300
350
319
306
247
325
324
274
301
271
281
251
319

POINT
824
780
823
791
789
837
887
818
709
740
784
656
172
721
692
871
963
756
924
733
959
759
761
912
786
752
834
731
731
731
701
695
843
721
671
700
678
645
824
771
657
630
717
700
601
661
699
658
568
783

MULTI

126
133
126
131
131
123
116
124
143
137
129
153
129
138
142
112
100
125
101
127

96
121
120
100
116
121
108
123
123
122
126
127
104
121
127
119
119
123

95
101
118
123
108
110
128
116
108
113
129

93

SCORE
103,824
103,740
103,698
103,621
103,359
102,951
102,892
101,432
101,387
101,380
101,136
100,368

99,588
99,498
98,264
97,552
96,300
94,500
93,324
93,091
92,064
91,839
91,320
91,200
91,176
90,992
90,072
89,913
89,913
89,182
88,326
88,265
87,672
87,241
85,217
83,300
80,682
79,335
78,280
77,871
77,526
77,490
77,436
77,000
76,928
76,676
75,492
74,354
73,272
72,819

CONTI
NA
AS
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
NA
EU
NA
AS
AS
EU
AS
AS
EU
NA
EU
AS
AS
EU
AS
NA
EU
AS
EU
AS
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
NA
EU
EU
EU
EU
AS
EU
EU
NA

AWARD



No.
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250

CALL
JH7RTQ
KR6N
WAUEF
UA4FBG
VA3JLF
USOMS
JA11Z
CM8IH
RAOWHE
YO6DBL
OH3GLY
RA3TE
SPI9CXN
G3VGZ
KSOM
YT2AAA
YO4CVV
JASIKG
SPI9CTS
JA3UM
CE4SFG
EUGAA
OA6Q
UN7TDB
SP6JZP
JIBXBG
SP4BPH
CO2GL
YL3ID
4L1BR
JATEMQ
OH1SIC
RN6MA
PA2W
UT8IT
EA4CRP
AB1J
VE3XD
RC3C
JH3DMQ
3760
RU4PH
YO6QT
OK1VPO
JASFNX
LY2BAA
URSEQ
YS1/NP3J
R7FG
UA9UPG

QSO’s
257
279
295
253
297
365
241
350
293
253
252
239
250
231
243
315
283
231
285
221
216
264
208
258
245
288
301
306
270
228
206
241
247
238
326
222
257
244
239
222
251
247
236
247
273
279
217
195
230
222

POINT
743
672
754
604
681
865
669
791
755
553
575
538
563
520
616
678
606
677
604
589
642
566
610
741
560
705
617
687
597
659
589
498
597
511
676
520
628
584
563
606
544
521
532
531
617
589
483
580
481
584

MULTI
98
108
95
117
102
80
103
87
91
124
119
125
116
125
105
93
104
93
104
106
97
110
101
83
109
86
98
87
100
89
98
115
95
110
83
107
88
94
97
90
100
103
100
100
86
89
108
89
106
87

SCORE
72,814
72,576
71,630
70,668
69,462
69,200
68,907
68,817
68,705
68,572
68,425
67,250
65,308
65,000
64,680
63,054
63,024
62,961
62,816
62,434
62,274
62,260
61,610
61,503
61,040
60,630
60,466
59,769
59,700
58,651
57,722
57,270
56,715
56,210
56,108
55,640
55,264
54,896
54,611
54,540
54,400
53,663
53,200
53,100
53,062
52,421
52,164
51,620
50,986
50,808

CONTI
AS
NA
NA
EU
NA
EU
AS
NA
AS
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
NA
EU
EU
AS
EU
AS
SA
EU
SA
AS
EU
AS
EU
NA
EU
AS
AS
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
NA
NA
EU
AS
EU
EU
EU
EU
AS
EU
EU
SA
EU
AS

AWARD

2nd SA

3rd SA



No.
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300

CALL
W3FIZ
RA9X
EA3AYQ
NOUA
MOTQR
EWS8FN
R3IK
JN3TSY
NOSTL
JE200Q
JA2MOG
KOLDS
R3LM
UAOCMG
K7WP
7M400S
IW2HUS
WEGEZ
RN2FQ
EWGFX
N4UEZ
PA2GRU
RWOAJ
WB8JAY
SP2MKZ
122GIU
JP1IMA
EB2RA
RXOAF
IK2IKW
JA2GHP
JA2QVP
JA2FXV
JATIQV
JAGCM
EA3CS
US5EOI
JATPCM
YO4BEW
KC1ACN
3Z1EPC
SP4CQU
AI4GR
EW8OF
OK1CT
NSPU
JH5FTY
LY2CV
EASBF
KH6GMP

QSO’s
212
215
227
224
200
196
236
182
192
216
202
215
225
278
200
214
200
227
207
218
194
201
201
191
200
228
192
182
232
193
162
170
167
183
173
194
182
198
220
227
231
163
182
217
207
208
146
205
187
228

POINT
544
607
521
515
475
468
520
479
453
531
560
525
502
604
515
609
482
491
458
474
465
440
523
476
454
545
494
434
584
423
450
469
471
487
497
415
422
558
460
504
485
385
421
448
449
541
416
445
442
678

MULTI
93
83
95
96

104
105
94
102
107
90
85
89
93
77
89
75
94
92
97
93
94
99
83
91
94
78
86
97
12
99
93
88
87
84
81
97
94
71
86
78
81
102
93
87
86
71
92
86
86
56

SCORE
50,592
50,381
49,495
49,440
49,400
49,140
48,880
48,858
48,471
47,790
47,600
46,725
46,686
46,508
45,835
45,675
45,308
45,172
44,426
44,082
43,710
43,560
43,409
43,316
42,676
42,510
42,484
42,098
42,048
41,877
41,850
41,272
40,977
40,908
40,257
40,255
39,668
39,618
39,560
39,312
39,285
39,270
39,153
38,976
38,614
38,411
38,272
38,270
38,012
37,968

CONTI
NA
AS
EU
NA
EU
EU
EU
AS
NA
AS
AS
NA
EU
AS
NA
AS
EU
NA
EU
EU
NA
EU
AS
NA
EU
EU
AS
EU
AS
EU
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
EU
EU
AS
EU
NA
EU
EU
NA
EU
EU
NA
AS
EU
EU
0]

AWARD



No.
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350

CALL
JE1GZB
SP5UUD
JFTWNT
DG6ME
BD7BW
UA4C
YD9S0OQ
LU9EHU
CE3TAM
G4JBA
OE7GJ
CUSAQ
VE6SQ
3D2KM
UNG6G
OM7AX
IT9ENJ
JATZP
SM6GKT
LY2LF
PI4ETL/P
KC5FP
JHGQIL
R7KO
YO8BGE
UN9PQ
YO2LXW
SP7FBQ
XE1EE
JA2VHG
JA3AIC
DLINHW
SBOA
R6LC
SE4E
UA4FEN
[4HRH
IV3KSE
BD4UJ
JA4RQO
CO2KY
W3BUI
TM1IMCY
K8GT
IK2GPQ
VESIAE
OK2CLW
OM3MX
DL8SDC
PBOACU

QSO’s
182
184
151
191
205
200
222
192
228
169
180
283
244
175
212
168
150
147
175
196
215
160
1563
194
176
160
179
162
198
141
158
150
185
160
182
161
168
150
259
151
157
152
149
152
146
164
160
154
135
1585

POINT
472
457
404
436
481
430
649
567
671
382
376
657
521
505
514
382
348
394
378
430
448
380
399
409
378
453
392
354
426
367
386
339
383
339
393
344
372
345
558
360
366
395
386
347
321
368
371
356
360
349

MULTI
80
81
91
84
76
85
55
61
51
89
90
51
64
66
64
86
94
83
86
75
71
83
78
75
81
67
77
85
70
81
717
87
77
86
74
84
77
83
51
79
77
71
72
80
86
75
74
77
76
78

SCORE
37,760
37,017
36,764
36,624
36,556
36,550
35,695
34,587
34,221
33,998
33,840
33,507
33,344
33,330
32,896
32,852
32,712
32,702
32,508
32,250
31,808
31,540
31,122
30,675
30,618
30,351
30,184
30,090
29,820
29,727
29,722
29,493
29,491
29,154
29,082
28,896
28,644
28,635
28,458
28,440
28,182
28,045
27,792
27,760
27,606
27,600
27,454
27,412
27,360
27,222

CONTI
AS
EU
AS
EU
AS
EU
OoC
SA
SA
EU
EU
EU
NA
OoC
AS
EU
EU
AS
EU
EU
EU
NA
AS
EU
EU
AS
EU
EU
NA
AS
AS
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
AS
AS
NA
NA
AS
NA
EU
NA
EU
EU
EU
EU

AWARD



No. CALL QSO’s  POINT  MULTI SCORE CONTI AWARD

351 SMICIL 168 378 12 27,216 EU
352 UA4UT 154 346 78 26,988 EU
353 Z33A 248 526 51 26,826 EU
354 WORAA 205 432 62 26,784 NA
355 EAZ2DNR 183 407 65 26,455 EU
356 JG1APX 148 390 67 26,130 AS
357 UR3CMA 171 384 68 26,112 EU
358 OZ7DK 163 378 69 26,082 EU
359 LX1ER 144 330 79 26,070 EU
360 ONGAT 151 355 71 25,205 EU
361 IKSZTT 160 356 70 24,920 EU
362 K5RRD 135 336 74 24,864 NA
363 AC2IK 143 349 71 24,779 NA
364 JMILRA 134 380 65 24,700 AS
365 KA9MOM 135 322 76 24,472 NA
366 WOHLY 126 358 68 24,344 NA
367 PC73X 140 330 73 24,090 EU
368 LZ1QV 127 282 85 23,970 EU
369 JAGGXP 181 420 57 23,940 AS
370 ON6OM 162 353 67 23,651 EU
371 KE2D 131 314 75 23,550 NA
372 K7ULS 210 523 45 23,535 NA
373 SH7YK 201 444 53 23,532 EU
374 JASEJG 121 330 71 23,430 AS
375 YL2GP 130 310 75 23,250 EU
376 R2AGP 154 338 68 22,984 EU
377 120RX 135 302 76 22,952 EU
378 RTHL 134 301 76 22,876 EU
379 YD9RWY 173 508 45 22,860 oC
380 DK2VM 178 361 63 22,743 EU
381 OMS3TLE 160 339 66 22,374 EU
382 K2AL 141 324 68 22,032 NA
383 OH2LNH 156 330 66 21,780 EU
384 PAOO 109 292 73 21,316 EU
385 RK9DO 137 390 54 21,060 AS
386 RWOBT 140 392 53 20,776 AS
387 JH3BYX 144 383 53 20,299 AS
388 HA3GO 202 429 47 20,163 EU
389 RW3PF 170 393 51 20,043 EU
390 OKI1PX 127 289 69 19,941 EU
391 UAOA 105 291 68 19,788 AS
392 UXO0SX 161 350 56 19,600 EU
393 RU3XB 130 283 69 19,527 EU
394 WIMAW 130 313 61 19,093 NA
395 IZ7SIA 135 293 65 19,045 EU
396 DG1RPU 121 264 12 19,008 EU
397 RNISN 107 303 61 18,483 AS
398 7L3DGP 103 286 64 18,304 AS
399 I1Z4RWU 110 264 69 18,216 EU

400 HS3XVP 142 384 47 18,048 AS



No.
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450

CALL
YU1RP
UA6JBQ
KT8TD
JG1SWV
SQ8KEZ
EA2CYJ
PDOJMH
PD2TW
URSLY
JG2RZF
YL2014J
YL2KO
AE1T
SM6GBM
WCowB
EX2U
KB9DVC
W5LA
FSMA
KD7PCE
XQ1KZ
K3STL
1Z3XNJ
DK7UM
0Z6TL
PDOWR
JK2VOC
OK2PAD
UR5ZDZ
R7TO
F6IHY
YB1MBA
SPO9WZ0O
K6PBF
EATFA
OK1BJ
AASEN
DL2AL
IK8DNJ
FGIRG
RAOAY
HB9AWS
K4INA
UAICTT
DL8ZU
EA8/DL1EJD
KDIMS
SP9EMI
G4AWGE
SP1DMD

QSO’s
162
125
130
107
136
125
154
157
120
108
209
110
115
133
108
103
100
108
118
130
178
143
106
124
140
129
106
122

99
105

99
114
111
116
114

98
126
105
139
131
117
111
100
108
108

98
101
102
105
109

POINT
328
294
282
301
335
274
330
336
255
258
424
240
287
286
253
283
251
251
255
298
526
303
261
270
295
289
250
266
233
229
284
334
248
270
274
223
264
227
299
341
288
251
241
296
246
294
260
232
232
240

MULTI
55
60
62
58
52
63
52
51
67
66
40
70
97
97
64
97
64
63
62
53
30
51
59
97
52
53
61
97
65
66
53
45
60
95
53
64
54
62
47
41
48
95
57
46
95
46
52
58
57
54

SCORE
18,040
17,640
17,484
17,458
17,420
17,262
17,160
17,136
17,085
17,028
16,960
16,800
16,359
16,302
16,192
16,131
16,064
15,813
15,810
15,794
15,780
15,453
15,399
15,390
15,340
15,317
15,250
15,162
15,145
15,114
15,052
15,030
14,880
14,850
14,522
14,272
14,256
14,074
14,053
13,981
13,824
13,805
13,737
13,616
13,530
13,524
13,520
13,456
13,224
12,960

CONTI
EU
EU
NA
AS
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
AS
EU
EU
NA
EU
NA
AS
NA
NA
EU
NA
SA
NA
EU
EU
EU
EU
AS
EU
EU
EU
EU
0]
EU
NA
EU
EU
NA
EU
EU
EU
AS
EU
NA
AS
EU
AF
NA
EU
EU
EU

AWARD



No.
451
451
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
466
468
469
469
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
478
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500

CALL
RA9AFZ
RQ7R
KAOEIC
1Z3QCH
URSZEK
TF3AO
PAOAWH
PA3HGF
UNSC
URSFCM
uc4l
UT4UFZ
UAOZED
DM2DMI
HAORZK
OM3ZBG
RDOCD
PATPTT
CO2VE
JA1DKU
UX7UW
UXxsuu
F4GLQ
RM3DA
VE3FJ
SP8LXE
VATHZ
DF2SD
LUOMDH
HL5JCB
DL4ME
LW3DC
YO4AAC
SPOMDY
JA1BWA
SQ40LC
EWI1IP
OESPEN
RzZ4wWz
UAG6GF
WX0Z
OK3MO
VEGAX
IW3IOD
S55VM
UB3TJE
WITTY
2E0TGS
AA5VN
PA2LP

QSO’s
114
127
114
102
140
111
105
105
101
119
121

88
124
101

99
119
111
105

99

82
130

94
114
102

95
108

84
104

94

86
100

72

98

84

84
102

83
104
101
107

82

96

90

80
101
124

87

90
104
100

POINT
322
322
247
221
297
227
223
259
285
244
258
203
269
294
210
246
246
221
220
220
285
214
280
223
229
226
194
275
275
219
228
210
200
196
199
210
184
214
233
229
202
210
214
200
208
316
198
195
226
213

MULTI
40
40
52
58
43
56
57
49
44
51
48
61
46
42
58
49
49
54
54
54
41
54
41
51
49
49
57
40
40
50
47
51
53
54
53
50
57
49
45
45
51
49
48
51
49
32
51
51
44
46

SCORE
12,880
12,880
12,844
12,818
12,771
12,712
12,711
12,691
12,540
12,444
12,384
12,383
12,374
12,348
12,180
12,054
12,054
11,934
11,880
11,880
11,685
11,556
11,480
11,373
11,221
11,074
11,058
11,000
11,000
10,950
10,716
10,710
10,600
10,584
10,547
10,500
10,488
10,486
10,485
10,305
10,302
10,290
10,272
10,200
10,192
10,112
10,098

9,945
9,944
9,798

CONTI
AS
EU
NA
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
AS
EU
EU
EU
AS
EU
EU
EU
AS
EU
NA
AS
EU
EU
EU
EU
NA
EU
NA
EU
SA
AS
EU
SA
EU
EU
AS
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
NA
EU
NA
EU
EU
EU
NA
EU
NA
EU

AWARD



No.
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550

CALL
OH2LZI
IW1CBG
IK2SYK
0Z1DGQ
JA4TUJ
KF5SHIQ
JATLLL
JA4UDN
JAIMAT
EA1AAE
USS5EEK
NOIBT
9A6SJZ
JA1CCX
SP3NYR
OH5EHA
JATIST
KK5CR
J48ATH
YB2ECG
JEBKGH
F6DZD
VEG6AMI
S52WD
IT9ZIV
JA1UII
CG3MCF
SM3LBP
JA3JUND
JAGWBR
EA3YM
SP3JHY
HS8JYX
BH4TXN
uS3ly
W3GVX
LZ5IL
475PJ
JH3GMI
G6CSY
9VIPW
CT1AGF
LU6DC
N3CZ
RK3DOX
YO6FPW
WOAKS
OK8TNA
EA2SN
JM2LHB

QSO’s
94
90
74
74
76
80
83
76
75

112
79
99
87
68
84
87
70
68
72
81
60
60
96
66
74
59
87
52
72
63
72
66
78
63
77
72
60
53
60
99
97
71
71
58
93
69
77
84
60
56

POINT
204
186
169
180
194
177
213
189
192
227
177
217
179
186
173
176
183
161
168
235
170
158
248
149
165
177
189
137
199
164
149
159
181
151
166
165
134
158
157
133
206
204
211
161
194
148
209
175
128
159

MULTI
48
51
56
50
46
49
40
45
43
36
46
37
43
41
44
43
41
46
44
31
42
45
28
46
41
38
35
48
33
40
44
41
36
43
39
39
48
40
40
47
30
30
29
38
31
40
28
33
45
36

SCORE
9,792
9,486
9,464
9,000
8,924
8,673
8,520
8,505
8,256
8,172
8,142
8,029
1,697
1,626
7,612
7,568
7,503
7,406
7,392
7,285
7,140
7,110
6,944
6,854
6,765
6,726
6,615
6,576
6,567
6,560
6,556
6,519
6,516
6,493
6,474
6,435
6,432
6,320
6,280
6,251
6,180
6,120
6,119
6,118
6,014
5,920
5,852
5,775
5,760
5,724

CONTI
EU
EU
EU
EU
AS
NA
AS
AS
AS
EU
EU
NA
EU
AS
EU
EU
AS
NA
EU
OoC
AS
EU
NA
EU
EU
AS
NA
EU
AS
AS
EU
EU
AS
AS
EU
NA
EU
AS
AS
EU
AS
EU
SA
NA
EU
EU
NA
EU
EU
AS

AWARD



No.
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590
590
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600

CALL
UAGJQ
PU2TRX
JL70TC
EA3FF
KE4KE
PD7MDJ
Al4QB
G4AYU
JF1TEU
IZ1DXS
LU3CW
SPGIHE
N7TEW
LUSDDX
JR2MVC
VK4BRT
JAGRIL
JR4CZM/5
JATIE
KK6L
OZAFF
F5CT
N6WS
PDOME
RA3V
TA1DX
SP5Z
EA1CM
JHOVUU
Z39A
RAOLMV
JA2TFU
JJ3JXB
JA10OHP
DL9FB
JIHEWK
SM7ATL
JATFYU
PDST
KOFBV
OHB8KA
AD4YQ
JATBFN
UN7EG
YBOWZJ
OH8KVY
1Z8MXB
wovaQ
OK2SWD
JG1VGX/M

QSO’s
61
80
62
60
66
54
50
67
75
75
54
52
95
61
59
51
59
54
58
95
52
47
69
55
59
56
56
52
50
48
54
91
49
47
50
91
70
95
91
57
52
50
64
91
92
54
49
38
48
39

POINT
136
237
149
129
149
152
127
151
224
162
156
146
128
183
159
150
131
162
133
131
134
141
202
128
120
165
119
115
137
120
131
126
137
132
110
144
153
142
118
126
108
116
185
144
154
122
107
103
100

99

MULTI
42
24
38
43
37
36
43
36
24
32
33
35
39
27
31
32
36
29
35
35
34
32
22
34
36
26
36
37
31
35
32
33
30
31
37
28
26
28
33
30
35
31
19
24
22
27
30
31
31
30

SCORE
5,712
5,688
5,662
5,547
5,513
5,472
5,461
5,436
5,376
5,184
5,148
5,110
4,992
4,941
4,929
4,800
4716
4,698
4,655
4,585
4,556
4512
4,444
4,352
4,320
4,290
4,284
4,255
4,247
4,200
4,192
4,158
4110
4,092
4,070
4,032
3,978
3,976
3,894
3,780
3,780
3,596
3,515
3,456
3,388
3,294
3,210
3,193
3,100
2,970

CONTI
EU
SA
AS
EU
NA
EU
NA
EU
AS
EU
SA
EU
NA
SA
AS
OoC
AS
JA
AS
NA
EU
EU
NA
EU
EU
AS
EU
EU
AS
EU
AS
AS
AS
AS
EU
AS
EU
AS
EU
NA
EU
NA
AS
AS
oC
EU
EU
NA
EU
AS

AWARD



No.
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
627
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
635
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
646
648
649
650

CALL
DG3RCE
9A4W
VY0/VE3VID
K4DXV
EATAH
JKINSR
SM6TLX
RV3DBK
FAEFI
WQ3u
JA2CCV
JA3AHY
JH1QQN
JABKGG
RL3ZZ
JH1XUZ
JHG6WHN
EB7KA
S59D
YBOANN
PA3EPO
TATAO
KS4S
JR2EKD
WB7S
VE2NMB
EA9BO
SM5CSS
JR7TIWL/7
RW3AI
JET1CAC
SM5ACQ
RX3AFE
NP3YL
AETAP
PA3BUD
MODVV
JF6MGC
WATBME
SP6BEN
IW2JRV
JF1WCK
PA3ARM
W4QQl
JF1RPZ
EA8/0OH2BP
IV3XPP
JR3VZS
N3JNX
R2DEM

QSO’s
46
52
38
39
44
47
45
46
49
41
36
42
38
37
32
38
42
35
37
31
45
31
48
32
36
31
26
30
30
32
32
28
28
35
28
27
31
21
34
31
22
21
25
28
18
20
21
25
25
21

POINT
103
137
114

90
100
141

92

95
106
110

87
106

93
100

75
101
122

91

93

88

91

90
102

91

80

73

78

65

12

71

87

68

73

77

81

81

69

58

70

65

54

52

51

60

50

60

56

57

53

44

MULTI
28
21
25
31
27
19
29
28
25
23
29
23
26
23
30
22
18
24
21
22
21
21
17
19
21
22
20
24
21
21
17
21
19
18
17
17
17
19
15
16
19
18
18
15
17
14
15
14
15
18

SCORE
2,884
2,877
2,850
2,790
2,700
2,679
2,668
2,660
2,650
2,530
2,523
2,438
2,418
2,300
2,250
2,222
2,196
2,184
1,953
1,936
1,911
1,890
1,734
1,729
1,680
1,606
1,560
1,560
1,512
1,491
1,479
1,428
1,387
1,386
1,377
1,377
1,173
1,102
1,050
1,040
1,026

936
918
900
850
840
840
798
795
792

CONTI
EU
EU
NU
NA
EU
AS
EU
EU
EU
NA
AS
AS
AS
AS
EU
AS
AS
EU
EU
OoC
EU
AS
NA
AS
NA
NA
AF
EU
AS
EU
AS
EU
EU
NA
NA
EU
EU
AS
NA
EU
EU
AS
EU
NA
AS
AF
EU
AS
NA
EU

AWARD



No.
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
663
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679
680
681
681
683

CALL
OK2AW
IK8SCR
JH1RRP
M5Z
WIEXP
VU3PRH
RZ5D
JK1LUY
KC8SQC
JLIWCN/7
OK1HL
DOANT
CA3MRD
JQ1PMQ
UTOFC
JA3EJG
RAWT
KP4JFR
DL4ANBV
NOKQ
JATHOM
EI30T
JH3PTC
JL20GZ
SV2FLQ
VE2EB
VU3BLR
JASNSR
HS7WMU
K8YC
OE6HLF
RO7T
SP5TAZ

QSO’s
20
25
20
19
16
15
15
15
19
14
18
18
13
13
16
10
11
12
13
12

©
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POINT
47
52
59
43
39
39
34
45
43
35
36
42
36
36
33
30
23
25
26
25
24
19
16
14
12
11
10

9

N W Wb o

MULTI
16
14
12
16
15
14
15
11
11
13
12
10
10
10
10

9

—_
O —

— = = N NN DD 1T O N 0 0

SCORE
752
728
708
688
585
546
510
495
473
455
432
420
360
360
330
270
253
225
208
200
168
133

96
70
60
44
40
18
12

8

3
3
2

CONTI
EU
EU
AS
EU
NA
AS
EU
AS
NA
AS
EU
EU
SA
AS
EU
AS
EU
NA
EU
NA
AS
EU
AS
AS
EU
NA
AS
AS
AS
NA
EU
AS
EU

AWARD



